OITE	
FORM PTD-1595 RECORDATI	ION FORM 11-01-2000 :NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	lemarks: Pleas
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Donald B. Richardson Jr., Jeffery Knox, Pedro Beildeck, Lo Schoenthal, Richard Davenport, John L. Kremer  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Ye	Agfa Corporation Law & Patent Department 200 Ballardvale Street Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069 es 🗵 No
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam ☐ Other Execution Date: July 10, 20, 25, 26 Respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Not yet assi	igned
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s) $09/621/637$	B. Patent No.(s)
Agfa Case No. XP-0926	
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	mbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
Edward L. Kelley, Patent Agent <b>Agfa Corporation</b> Law & Patent Department  200 Ballardvale Street  Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)
D/31/2000 ANHNED1 00000100 133377 09621637 DO I	NOT USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH	
original document.  Lynne M. Hawkes	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  //  //  //  //  Signature  Date  otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do	not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	eet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011185 FRAME: 0350 XP-0926 PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations,

We, Donald B. Richardson Jr., Jeffrey Knox, Pedro Beildeck, Louis M. Schoenthal, Richard Davenport, John L. Kremer Commonwealth of Massachusetts in the United States of America, being the inventors of a certain invention entitled A Filtration System for Collecting and Filtering Particles and Fumes from Ablative Imaging Plates as fully set forth and described in the application executed and filed herewith preparatory to obtaining a Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Agfa Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069, our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Donald B. Richardson Jr.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

:ss.

County of Middlesex

On this day, Joseph Donald B. Richardson Jr. to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed

the same as his free act and deed.

Lynne M. Hawkes

Notary Public

LYNNE M. HAWKES

Notary Public

My Commission Expires June 10, 2005

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

:SS.

County of Middlesex

\_\_, before me, the subscriber, personally On this day, came Jeffrey Knox to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

LYNNE M. HAWKES Notary Public My Commission Expires June 10, 2005

Lynne M. Hawkes Notary Public

Pedro Beildeck

Commonwealth of

State of New Hampshire :ss.

County of Middlesex

County Rockingham

On this day, July 29, 2000, before me, the subscriber, personally came Pedro Beildeck to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

GAIL BEILDECK, Notary Public My Commission Expires January 19, 2005

Page 2 of 4

Louis M. Schoenthal Commonwealth of Hassachusetts :ss. County of Middlesex)

On this day, Jules 25, 2000, before me, the subscriber, personally Louis M. Schoenthal to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

LYNNE M. HAWKES Notary Public My Commission Expires June 10, 2005

County of Hiddleson

On this day, 26,200, before me, the subscriber, personally Richard Davenport to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

> Lynne M. Hawkes Notary Public

LYNNE M. HAWKES Notary Public My Commission Expires June 10, 2005

Page 3 of 4

Dem	7	Theren	7/10/00
John	n L. F	Kremer	

Commonwealth of	)

County of \_\_\_\_\_\_)

On this day,  $10^{th}$  day of July, 2000, before me, the subscriber, personally **John L. Kremer** to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

:ss.

Notary Public